
 

 

 

KICK-OFF MEETING OF THE ERASMUS+ CBHE PROJECT:  

“Developing Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Programmes and Strengthening Research  

Networks in Geoinformation Technologies in Armenia and Kyrgyzstan” (GeoTAK)  

Onsite-Online, February 10-12, 2021 (Central European Time - CET)  

 
 

PARTICIPANTS (EU) 
 

GeoTAK Partner University: Polytechnic University of Valencia - UPV, Spain     
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Prof. Luis A. Ruiz  Professor – Project coordinator 
 

laruiz@upv.es, +34 629714263 

2 MSc. Jesús Torralba PhD student and researcher CGAT-UPV 
 

jetorpe@upv.es  

3 MSc. Juan P. Carbonell PhD student and researcher CGAT-UPV 
 

juacarri@upv.es  

    

    
 
GeoTAK Partner University: Royal Institute of Technology – KTH, Sweden    
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Dr. Huaan Fan Associate professor, Division of Geodesy 
and Satellite Positioning 

huaan.fan@abe.kth.se  

2 Dr. Milan Horemuz Head Division of Geodesy milan.horemuz@abe.kth.se  

3 Dr. Anna Jensen Professor, Division of Geodesy anna.jensen@abe.kth.se 

 
GeoTAK Partner University: University of Ljubljana - UL, Slovenia    
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Dr. Anka Lisec – team leader  Head of the Chair of Geoinformatics 
and Real Estate Cadastres,  

anka.lisec@fgg.uni-lj.si 
+386 31 570 634 

2 Dr. Krištof Oštir Professor in Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics  

kristof.ostir@fgg.uni-lj.si  
 

3 Dr. Dejan Grigillo Assist. prof. in Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics  

dejan.grigillo@fgg.uni-lj.si   
 

4 Dr. Mojca Kosmatin Fras 
 

Assist. prof. in Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics 

mojca.kosmatin-fras@fgg.uni-
lj.si   

5 Dr. Tilen Urbančič Assistant in Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics 

tilen.urbancic@fgg.uni-lj.si   
 

6 Urška Drešček PhD candidate, reseracher Urska.drescek@fgg.uni-lj.si  
 

7 Buajr Fetai PhD candidate, reseracher Bujar.fetai@fgg.uni-lj.si 
 

8 Jernej Tekavec PhD candidate, reseracher Jernej.tekavec@fgg.uni-lj.si  
 

 
GeoTAK Partner University: Vrije Universitat Brussel - VUB, Belgium      
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Jonathan C-W Chan Associate Professor ETRO - Department of 
Electronics and Informatics 

jcheungw@etrovub.be  

2 Carlos Machado Project consultant 
 

cmachado@etrovub.be  

    

 
Total 15 participants from EU 


